Н \$140.00 44

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM313225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleankeys Inc.		07/31/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TypeSoft Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	855A Santa Cruz Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4438600	СК
Registration Number:	4222210	CLEANKEYS
Registration Number:	4222209	CLEANKEYS
Registration Number:	4222208	CLEANKEYS
Registration Number:	3571785	CLEANKEYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 728-7103

Email: rsingh@cooley.com, mChampion@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan A. Champion, Esq. Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 70

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316812-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morgan Champion
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan Champion/
DATE SIGNED:	08/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Cleankeys to Typesoft Trademark Assignment-1-RCCsigned#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0685

900297578

source=Assignment - Cleankeys to Typesoft Trademark Assignment-1-RCCsigned#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0686

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between **Cleankeys Inc.**, an Alberta corporation with a principal address of 9650 20th Avenue, Suite 122, Edmonton, Alberta (the "Assignor") and **TypeSoft Technologies**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation with a principal address of 855A Santa Cruz Ave, Menlo Park, CA 94025 (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, previously assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") in the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights in and to the trademark registrations listed in Schedule A (the "Assigned Registrations"), by means of an Amended and Restated Asset Transfer Agreement executed by the Parties on July 31, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties wish to confirm, reaffirm and record the assignment of the Trademarks and Assigned Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

CLEANKEYS INC.	TypeSoft Technologies, Inc	
TAL	By: _ langles has	
By:	By:	
Name: Randy Marsden	Name: Rob Chaplinsky	
Title: CEO	Title: CEO	
Date: August 6, 2014	Date: August 6, 2014	

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
CK & Design	United States	Registered 11/26/13	Registration No. 4,438,600
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	United States	Registered 10/09/12	Registration No. 4,222,210
CLEANKEYS	United States	Registered 10/09/12	Registration No. 4,222,209
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	United States	Registered 10/09/12	Registration No. 4,222,208
CLEANKEYS & Design	United States	Registered 02/10/09	Registration No. 3,571,785
CLEANKEYS	Canada	Registered 12/07/10	Registration No. TMA784285
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	Canada	Registered 12/07/10	Registration No. TMA784286
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	Canada	Registered 12/07/10	Registration No. TMA784336
CLEANKEYS	EU (CTM)	Registered 03/16/10	Registration No. 008454324
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	EU (CTM)	Registered 03/16/10	Registration No. 008454472
CLEANKEYS (Stylized)	EU (CTM)	Registered 03/16/10	Registration No. 008454522

109430556 v1

RECORDED: 08/06/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005338 FRAME: 0688